

## Notice of Casual Vacancy Local Government Councillor

for the

## **Knutton ward**

of

## Newcastle-under-Lyme

**Notice is given** under Section 87(2) of the Local Government Act 1972 that a casual vacancy exists in the office of councillor for the Knutton ward of Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council, following the resignation of Councillor Robert Moss, on the 10<sup>th</sup> March 2025.

An election will be called if **two** local government electors for the Borough request, in writing, that the Returning Officer commence the process to hold an election to fill the vacancy.

On receipt of a request, the Returning Officer will set a date for a by-election to be held within 35 working days (excluding Saturdays, Sundays & Bank Holidays) of the request being received.

Tuesday 11 March 2025

Gordon Mole Returning Officer

Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council Castle House Barracks Road Newcastle-under-Lyme Staffordshire ST5 1BL

Printed & published by the Returning Officer, Newcastle-under-Lyme Borough Council, Castle House, Barracks Road, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, ST5 1BL